
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3027
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
REVISION OF FUNDS
Ray Shri Rudramadhab

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has sought revision of allocation made by the Planning by Commission for the entire Eleventh Plan period;and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Planning Commission in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (D. NAPOLEON)

(a) Yes Sir.

(b) There has been no change in the Eleventh Plan allocation of the Ministry except that the Annual Plan allocation for 2009-10 has been increased from 2400 crores to 2500 crores.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

